

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Civil) No. 17/2012

M/S. MAN BRICK FIELD .

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.C(C) 24/2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 24/2012 (XVI-A)

Date : 05-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the learned AOR who was earlier appearing on behalf of the petitioners has now been elevated as the Judge of the High Court and in such circumstances, administrative notices were issued to the petitioners to enable them to make necessary arrangements to engage any other counsel, however the notices issued till this date have not been served upon the petitioners.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respective petitioners and if need be the assistance of the Registry of the concerned District Court of the concerned area may also be availed to effect the

service of the notice.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MONIKA DEY)
BRANCH OFFICER