

ITEM NO.3.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 17/2012

M/S. MAN BRICK FIELD .

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.C(C) 24/2012 TO BE LIST BEFORE THE COURT OF LD. REGISTRAR)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 24/2012 (XVI-A)

Date : 27-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner Nos.13, 24 to 26, 30 to 33, 35 and 53 could not be served with notice of alternative arrangement.

Petitioner No.66 is stated to have expired.

Though other petitioners are served with notice of alternative arrangement, they remain unrepresented.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar