

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s).17/2012

M/S. MAN BRICK FIELD .

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.C(C) 24/2012 TO BE LIST BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH

T.C.(C) No.24/2012 (XVI-A)

Date : 10-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhawan Chand, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E RT.C.(C) 24/2012

As per Office Report dated 02.03.2023, delivery of the alternative arrangement notice could not be effected on some of the petitioners but some of them were duly served. Despite the same, no steps have been taken till date to engage another learned counsel.

Registry shall take fresh steps for service of notice upon the

unserved petitioners by the next date of hearing. In the meanwhile, the served petitioners may also take steps to engage another learned counsel to represent them.

List after eight weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
BRANCH OFFICER