

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 17/2012

M/S. MAN BRICK FIELD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice for alternative arrangement issued to the petitioner nos. 1 and 2, on 04.09.2023, came back with the endorsement in respect of petitioner no. 1 with the postal remark "there is no M/s. Man Brick Field" at such address and with regard to petitioner no. 2, it came back with the postal remark "addressee left without instruction'.

Thereafter, a fresh notice for alternative arrangement was issued on 09.12.2023, which came back with the endorsement in respect of petitioner no. 1 to the effect that the petitioner no. 1 'refused' the receipt of notice and the petitioner no.2 'addressee left without instruction'.

List the matter on 11.03.2024 with details of the transferred case.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR